

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9556

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 December 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Gastric emptying Protocol.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Whether your nuclear medicine departments carry out gastric emptying studies as part of their scans.*
- 2. Whether it's possible to obtain a copy of the current gastric emptying protocol.*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Please see the attached document.